

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.35617 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13188 OF 2025

Khushnuma Ibrahim Khan	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Ivor Simon Fernandes	...Respondent

Mr. Khan Javed Akhtar a/w Mr. Inayat Ali Qureshi and Ms. Huda Qureshi for Applicant.
Mr. Satyavan N. Vaishnav a/w Ms. Nupur J. Mukherjee i/by M/s N.N. Vaishnawa & Co. for Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 16th December 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time.
2. Stand over to **12th January 2026**. Till next date, eviction decree shall not be executed on the condition that the Applicant complies with Order dated 18th January 2025 passed by the Appellate Bench of Small Causes Court, Mumbai.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)