



legha

7_cra_247_2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13188 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.247 OF 2026

Khushnuma Ibrahim Khan

...Applicant

V/s.

Ivor Simon Fernandes

...Respondent

Mr. Vishal Kanade *i/b. Mr. Javed Akhtar for the Applicant.*

Mr. Satyavan N. Vaishnav *with Ms. Nupur J. Mukherjee & Mr. Armaan Grewal i/b. M/s. N.N. Vaishnawa & co. for the Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 28 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) List the Civil Revision Application for further consideration on **24 June 2026.**
- 2) Ad-interim relief granted on 16 December 2025 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]